






Schedule 1

Duke Energy Ohio
Case No. 19-447-EL-RDR
Rider PSR Rate Calculations

5 CP Demand (a) kWh Sales (a) 50% 5CP + 50% kWh
Rate Classification

RS, ORH, CUR, RS3P, RSLI 43.87% 35.98% 39.93%
DM 3.48% 2.77% 3.13%
DS, DS-RTP, EH, GSFL, SFL-ADPL 33.60% 32.69% 33.15%
DP, DP-RTP 9.45% 10.81% 10.13%
TS, TS-RTP 9.56% 17.19% 13.37%
Lighting 0.04% 0.56% 0.30%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Total Rider PSR Revenue Requirement  (From Schedule 2) -------------------------------------------> $34,910,509

Allocation of Rider PSR Rate
PSR Rev Req kWh Sales (a) ($/kWh)

Rider PSR Rates for Current Quarter
RS, ORH, CUR, RS3P, RSLI $13,938,238 7,307,864,953             $0.001907
DM $1,090,966 563,479,069                $0.001936
DS, DS-RTP, EH, GSFL, SFL-ADPL $11,571,139 6,639,565,329             $0.001743
DP, DP-RTP $3,535,879 2,195,894,880             $0.001610
TS, TS-RTP $4,669,213 3,490,696,860             $0.001338
Lighting $105,074 113,443,970                $0.000926

Total $34,910,509 20,310,945,061           

   Notes:  (a)  From data used in Cost of Service Study in Case No. 17-32-EL-AIR.

Allocate Using:



Schedule 2

Duke Energy Ohio
Case No. 19-447-EL-RDR
Projected (Gains)/Losses on Disposition of ICPA Entitlement

Line
No. Projected Through June 30, 2020 Net (Gains)/Loss

1 July 2019 $2,342,779
2 August 2019 $1,064,728
3 September 2019 $1,222,982
4 October 2019 $1,324,643
5 November 2019 $1,723,087
6 December 2019 $686,044
7 January 2020 ($410,275)
8 February 2020 $2,294,966
9 March 2020 $1,040,030

10 April 2020 $1,668,231
11 May 2020 $1,967,839
12 June 2020 $1,292,217

13   Total Projected through June 30, 2020 $16,217,272

14 Cumulative Under/(Over) Recovery (a) $18,602,470

15 Rider PSR Revenue Requirement Before CAT $34,819,742

16 Gross up for CAT Taxes (0.26%) $90,767

17 Total Rider PSR Revenue Requirement $34,910,509

   Notes:  (a)  From Schedule 3
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Duke Energy Ohio
Case No. 19-447-EL-RDR
Under/(Over) Recovery of Prior Period Activity

Cumulative
Line Actual Actual Under/(Over) Under/(Over)
No. Period Net (Gains)/Loss PSR Revenue Recovery for Period Recovery

1 January 2018 (126,554)                      -                                ($126,554) ($126,554)
2 February 2018 297,961                        -                                297,961                        171,408                        
3 March 2018 1,018,892                    -                                1,018,892                    1,190,300                    
4 April 2018 684,608                        -                                684,608                        1,874,907                    
5 May 2018 1,593,254                    -                                1,593,254                    3,468,161                    
6 June 2018 2,324,690                    -                                2,324,690                    5,792,851                    
7 July 2018 1,110,055                    -                                1,110,055                    6,902,906                    
8 August 2018 1,213,521                    -                                1,213,521                    8,116,427                    
9 September 2018 928,335                        -                                928,335                        9,044,762                    

10 October 2018 1,425,012                    -                                1,425,012                    10,469,774                  
11 November 2018 1,385,730                    -                                1,385,730                    11,855,504                  
12 December 2018 788,000                        -                                788,000                        12,643,505                  
13 January 2019 (582,287)                      -                                (582,287)                      12,061,218                  
14 February 2019 3,257,152                    -                                3,257,152                    15,318,370                  
15 March 2019 1,476,072                    -                                1,476,072                    16,794,442                  
16 April 2019 2,367,653                    1,697,773                    669,880                        17,464,322                  
17 May 2019 2,792,873                    1,645,541                    1,147,332                    18,611,654                  
18 June 2019 1,833,991                    1,843,176                    (9,185)                           18,602,470                  
19 July 2019
20 August 2019
21 September 2019
22 October 2019
23 November 2019
24 December 2019
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